VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK

VOUCHER AND PAYMENT SUMMARY

" FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF |

05119114

Payroll Ending

Village Portion of Social Security

~ 05/03/14

1$ 803451

Village Portion of Medicare

$ 7,812.02

Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF

$  43,427.72

Payroll

$ 416,748.78

Special Payrolis

$ 153,052.97

Total Payroll Expense

$ 629,076.00

Garra Expense

Manual Checks & Wires

Manual Checks

TotaIMabuaibhecks& Vi es SRS ISP

|8 1048197 |

'$ 10,481.97

ACH Debits

Health Insurance Premium

Other

Total ACH Debits

$ n

Total Voucher

$ 485,823.90

Grand Tetal Payments

$1,125,381.87




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User: behaplain
Printed; 05/15/2014 - 9:074M
Batch: (0223.05.2014
Inveice No Description Amount Payraent Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 2613 AWES.OME. PEST SERVICE INC. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
15248 Pest control services for April 2014 510.00 05/23/2014  10-60-62460
Check Total: 510,00
Vendor: 1259 ACE HARDWARE Check Sequence: 2 ACH Bnabled: False
62487/1 Suppties for station #2 remodeling 62,97 05/23/2014  10-30-62050
64899/1 Supplies for station #2 remodeling 51.69 05/23/2014  10-30-62050
665071 Suppiies for station #2 remodeling 151.43 05/25/2014  10-30-62050
66588/1 Suppies for station #2 remodeling 3020 05/23/2014  10-30-62050
66599/1 Supplies for station #2 remodeling 3.99 03/23/2014  10-30-62050
66641/1 Supplies for station #2 remodeling 16.56 05/23/2014  10-30-62050
66724/1 Suppiies for station #2 remodeling 22.94 05/23/2014  10-30-62050
66755/1 Supplies for station #2 remodeling 7.98 05/23/2014  10-30-62050
66762/1 Supplies for station #2 remodeling 2795 05/23/2014  10-30-62030
G6782/1 Supplies for station #2 remodeling 14.58 05/23/2014  10-30-62050
67154/1 Suppifes for station #2 remodeling 29.98 05/23/2014  10-30-62030
67349/1 Suppiies for station #2 rewmodeling 51.9% 05/23/2014  10-30-62050
G7359/1 Suppiies for station #2 remodeling -30.00 05/25/2014  10-36-62030
Check Total: 442,35
Vendor: 1260 ACE HARDWARE Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
G708%/1 Plumbing parts 3132 05/23/2014  34-02-62390
G7091/1 Fasteners, plumbing 99.13 05/23/2014  34-02-625%90
6709971 Mower, tape, painting supplics 666.18 03/23/2014  34-02-62070
G7187/1 Extension cord. paint thinner 3857 05/23/2014  54-02-625%0
6722271 Shelf unit 199.98 057232014 34-02-62590
Check Total: 1,036.18
Vendor: 1263 ACE EARDWARE Check Scquence: 4 ACH Enabled; False
6745171 Misc supplies. mops, gloves, ¢cleaners, 56.21 05/23/2014  10-13-32600

lemon spray, etc

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/15/2014 - 9:07 AM)
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Invaice No

Description

Amount

Payment Date  Acet Number Reference

Check Total: 5621
Vendor: 3923 ADMINISTRATIVE CONSULTING SPECIALI Check Sequence; 5 ACH Enabled: False
Q04-14 Continuation of ACS services 7.000.00 05/23/2014  10-20-52002

Check Total: 7.000.00
Vendor: 3364 ADP SCREENING & SHLECTION Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
1245111-04-2014 Monthly sereening services April 2014 26.51 05/23/2014  10-60-60000

Check Total: 26.61
Vendor: 5341 ADSTLC Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
31761.51-0414b Leak detection 11400 Addison 450.00 05/23/2014  34-01-52860

Check Total: 450.00
Vendor: 4390 AEP ENERGY Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled; Faise
3000221364MAR 14 3000221364 1140 Copenhagen 3/07 - 33.84 05/23/2014  34-02-62800

4/04/14
3000221397MAR 14 3000221397 129 W Maror 3/6 - 4/4/14 730980 03/23/2014  34-02-62800
3000221409MAR 14 3000221405 3001 Sunset 2/18 - 3/20/14 35.16 05/23/201%  34-02-62800
30002214310MARLS 3000221410 2599 Franklin Avenue 3/7 - 186.15 05/23/2014  34-01-62800

4/4/14
3000221421 MAR14 3000221421 11201 Taft 3/14 - 4/10/14 146.03 05/23/2014  34-02-62800
3000221432MAR 14 3000221432 § Countyline Road 3/14 - 1.188.54 05/23/2014  34-01-62800

4/11/14
3000221465MAR1S 3000221465 9364 Franklin 3/13 - 4/10/14 93.60 05/23/2014  10-50-62330
3000221476MAR 14 3000221476 9229 Grend 3/19 - 4/17/14 42472 052372014 34-02-62800
3000221498MAR14 3000221498 9400 Grand 3/13 - 4/10/14 290,52 05/23/2014  10-50-62330
30002231 500MAR14 3000221500 9540 Addison 3/17 - 4/15/14 12.03 05/25/2014  10-50-62330

Check Toral: 3.178.79
Vendor: 3050 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT. INC. Cteck Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
94440 1 white bupker coat 1,246.00 03/23/2014  10-30-62180

Check Total: 1.246.00
Vendor: 3495 ALEXANDER EQUIPMENT COMPARY Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
100235 Stamper rental 1,656.95 03/23/2014  10-90-62600

Check Total: 1,656.95

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/15/2014 - 9:07 AM)



Invoice No

Deseription

Amount

Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 4418 AM AUDIT Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
1221 3zlt bamn, Fleet Maintenance, Water 731.49 0523/2014  35-01-49980

garage, & public works andi

Check Total: 73149
Vendor; 1748 AMALGAMATED BANK CF CHICAGQ Check Sequence: 12 ACH Engbled: False
1855196000 Annual administrative fee & wire fee 495.00 05/23/2014  44-01-45000

Check Total: 495,00
Vendor: 3453 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATION Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
TS6087 Membership renewal 6/1/14 - 5/31/15 1.127.00 05/23/2014  10-80-52000

Cheek Total: 1,127.00
Vendor: 3461 AMERICAN SOLUTIONS FOR BUSINESS Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: Falsc
INVR1765612 Tickets for PD 1.369.09 08/23/2014  10-20-60330

Check Total: 1,369.09
Vendor: 3463 AMERICANEAGLE.COM, INC. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
139788 Menthly fee for hosting 275.00 05/23/2014  10-02-54300

Check Total: 275.00
Vendor: (342 AMERIMARK DIRECT Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
28269 Earth Day products for Earth Day @ 65.00 05/23/2014  10-13-75000

North Park; Sustzinable booth
28302 Earth Day products for Earth Day @ 155,55 05/23/2014  10-13~73000

North Petk; Sustzinzble booth
28365 Earth Day products for Earth Day @ 264.58 05/23/2014  10-13-75000

North Patk; Sustainable booth

Check Total: 485.13
Vendor: 5347 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
2078360427 Carpet service at station #2 6936 05/23/2014  10-30-62050
2078448842 Carpet service at station #2 77.64 05/23/2014  10.30-62050
2078470005 Carpet service at station #2 77.64 05/23/2014  10-30-62050
2078485123 Carpet service at station #2 7764 05/23/2014  10-30-62050
207852512¢% Rubber mats and serapers April 29, 2014 126,56 05/23/2014  10-13-52600
2078525130 Station mats 4/29/14 65.83 05/23/2014  10-20-52600
2078534343 Rubber mats and scrapers May 6, 2014 126,56 05/23/2014  10-13-52600
2078534544 Station mmats 5/6f14 65.83 05/23/2014  10-20-32600

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/15/2014 - 9:07 AM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amgunt

Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 687.06
Vendor: 5242 AT&T Cleck Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
T08Z992673MAY 14 Monthly Stone park conf bridge 181.98 05/232014  10-02-51200
T08Z992731APR14 Monthly Northlake conf bridge 181.98 03/23/20:4  10-02-31200
TO8ZH92959APR14 Monthly various DID & fax line 18198 03/23/2014  10-02-51200
8474511292APR14 Monthkly service Norcom mumbers 34477 03/23/2014  10-02-51200
8476710221APR14 Menthly various DID & Fax line 3.045.76 05/23/2014  10-02-51200
8476717806APR14 Monthly stve & conncer charge 66.27 05/232014  10-02-51200
B47R161111APR14 Monthly local LD charges 52505 05/23/2014  10-03-51200
847R161274AFR14 Monthly various DID & fax line 1,334.08 05/23/2014  10-02-51200
B4TRIGI341IAPRIS Montly Verizon T'1 3.257.87 05/23/2014  10-02-51200
§4TR1SC443APRI4 PRIs Police Station 1.059.38 05/232014  10-02-51200
84TZ9T0280APR 14 Monthly viliage T1 lincs 1,013.70 05232014 10-02-51200

Check Total: 11,192.82
Veador: 1171 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE SERVICES Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
39116 3rd party review 2735 Mannheim Rd 1,185.50 05/25/2014  10-13-52030

renovations BP review

Check Total: 1.195.50
Vendor: 0155 B&R & B&D GASOLINE INC. Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
APRIL 2014 Gas & car wash April 2014 174.00 05/23/2014  10-20-50300

Cheek Total: 174.00
Vendor: 2763 BAXTER & WOODMAN Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
0173848 Ruby Street traffic signal/RR signal 159.69 05/23/2014  10-90-82800

interconnection
0173849 Grand Avenue waffic signal PH A, 175.00 05/23/2014  10-50-82800
0173850 Franklin Avere - GCA/RPR 851.22 05/23/2014  10-90-82800

Check Total: 1,185.91
Vendor: 0106 BIRD ENGINES Checle Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: Falge
524325 Generator fuel system repair system 98.88 05/23/2014  08-01-50034

Check Total: 98.88
Yendor: 0014 BROADLEAF Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled; False
01360 Fleet maintenance flooring 4,834.00 05232014 34-02-62590

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/15/2014 - 9:07 AM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount

PaymentDate  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 4,834.00
Vendor: 3236 CARQUEST ATTN: LARRY Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enzbled: False
2046-154838 Ofl fiker 8.14 05/23/2014  08-01-50020
2046-154851 Statter unit 4317 133.15 05/23/2014  08.01-50013
2046-154554 Batteries unit #310/317 262.54 05232014 0%-01-50013
2046-154994 Oil pressure switch unit #482 30.55 05/23/2014  08-01-50030
2046-155010 Battery toro mower 5409 05232014  08-01-50034
2046-155169 Alr filter unit #482 44,31 05/25/2014  08-01-50030
2046-155170 O filter umit #4852 7.74 0572372014 08-01-50030
2046-155192 Steering damper unit #482 75.00 05/23/2014  08-01-50030
2046155289 Battery for mower 36.40 05/23/2014  08-01-50034
2046-155457 Brake/suspension repair parts 78478 0572312014 08-01-50034
2046-155472 Fuel filters 2938 05/23/2014  08-01-50054
2046-155590 Stz 306,68 05/23/2014  08-01-50034
2045-155646 Battery unit #3877 113.62 05/23/2014  08-01-50020
2046-155662 Fuel pump #212 156.51 05/23/2014  08-01-50034
2046-155728 Fuel filters 42.71 05/23/2014  08-D1-50034
2046-155805 Support 3998 05/23/2014  08-01-50034
2046-155809 Belts 37.99 05/23/2014  08-01-50034
2046-155850 Filter 32.66 05/232014  08-01-50034
2046-155901 Coil unit #2069 26.20 05/23/2014  08-01-50034
2046155912 Filter #219 4374 05/23/2014  08-01-50034
2046-155916 Gasket #219 1.51 05/23/2014  08-01-50034
2046-155550 Battery generator #2 134.86 05/23/2014  08-01-30034
2046.155952 Adapter #214 23.85 05/23/2014  (8-01-50034
2046-1550958 Light bulb 17.16 05/23/2014  10-90-50110
2046-155061 Light bulb returned -17.18 05/23/2014  10-90-50110
2046-155962 Light bulb 28.42 05/23/2014  10-90-50110
2046-15397¢9 Flasher #219 16.9% 05/23/2014 - 08-01-50034
2046-155991 Lens $219 122 05/23/2014  08-01-50034
Chock Total: 2.548.62
Vendor: 0116 RYAN CARRANZA Cheek Sequence: 25 ACH Enzbled: False
1034021 AMbalance refund 186.00 05/23/2014  10-30-62176
Check Total: 180.00
Vender: 2555 CAVALLUZZO LLC Cheele Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
278 Cava-glear sewer cleaner 1,561.83 05/23/2014  34-02-63070

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor {05/15/2014 - 9:07 AMY
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 1,561.85
Vendor: 2766 CERTIFIED FLEET SERVICES Check Sequence; 27 ACH Enabled: False
R16037 Repair work engine #477 419.44 05/23/2014  08-01-50030
RIS071 Repair work ambulance #4850 685.15 05/23/2014  08-01-50030

Check Total: 1,104.5%
Vendor: 3644 COMCAST CABLE Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enzabled: Fzlse
03141239 MAY 14 Cable television street department 9,00 05/23/2014  10-02-51200
0155544 MAY 14 Monthly irternet - village hail 20435 (05/23/2014  10-02-51200

Check Total: 21335
Vendor: 5257 COMED Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
151311 1004APRTS 1513111004 9540 Addison 3/17 - 4/15/14 22,98 05/23/2014  10-50-62330
5396076006 APR14 5396076006 3200 Sarah 3/19 - 4/18/14 262.64 05/23/2014  10-50-62330

Check Total: 285.62
Vendor: 0521 COMMERICAL TIRE COMPANY Cheek Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled; False
1110041618 Foarn fill plow tires 210.00 05/23/2014  10-50-50110

Check Totai: 210,00
Vendor: 5609 CONSTELLATION Check Sequence; 51 ACH Enabled: Faise
0014408079-0001 0511088047 3010 Mannheim 3/5 - 4/3/14 19,541.34 05/23/2014  34.-02-62800
0014502068-0001 0080020006 2713 Scott 3/13 - 4/9/14 288.94 05/23/2014  34-02-62800
0014516919-0001 0474092012 2713 Scott 3/14 - 4/10/14 120.62 05/23/2014  10-50-62330
0014638558-0001 0046077025 2713 Scott 3/7 - 4/3/14 2,460.00 05/23/2014  34-01-62800
0014638559-0001 0155121038 2713 Seott 3/20 - 4/17/14 81.38 05/23/2014  10-50-62330
0014646543-D001 0207095062 2713 Scott 3/19 - 4/16/14 5.196,02 05/23/2014  34-02-62800

Check Total: 27.688.350
Vendor: 1337 CORPORATE BUSINESS CARDS, LTD Check Sequence; 32 ACH Enabled: False
199688 Business cards for TT staff 64.00 05/23/2014  10-60-55000
2000800 Monthly newsletter May 2014 2,138.26 05/23/2014  10-01-51880

Cheek Total: 2,202.26
Vender: 1464 D & P CONSTRUCTICN CO.. INC. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
0000170065 30 yard switch 300.00 05/23/2014  09-01-64000
0000171060 30 yard switch 300.00 05/23/2014  09-01-64000

AP-Computer Cheek Proof List by Vendor (05/15/2014 - 9:07 AM)



Invoice No

Description

Amount

Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

020669 Street sweepings 400.00 05/23/2014  09-01-64000

Check Total: 1,060.60
Vendor: 3202 DAI ENVIRONMENTAL Checl Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled; False
19282 Professional services [/1 - 4/30/14 13,049.10 05/23/2014  54-01-53500

Check Toral: 15,049.10
Vendor: 5503 DISCOVERY BENEFITS Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
000435168-IN Moathly participant & debit card foe - 315.00 05/23/2014 100140599

Aptil 2014

Check Total: 315,00
Vendor: 1668 DUPAGE TOPSOIL, INC. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Euabled: False
038186 Topsoil 650.00 05/23/2014  10-50-62670
(35284 Topsoil 650.00 05/23/2014  10-90-62670

Check Total: 1.380.00
Vendor: 3278 ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERVICES Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled; False
44726 Fee for village wide elevator inspections 1,728.00 05/23/2014  10-13-60550

by third party
45379 Reinspection fee for 11301 Irving Park 2500 D5/23/2014  10-13-60550

Road for elevator inspect

Check Total: 1.753.00
Vendor: 4788 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516 Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
0074779 Register beads & gaskets 6,265.60 05/23/2014  34-01-62835

Check Total: 6,2565.60
Vendor: 0302 FLCORS & WALLS UNLIMITED Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: Falge
41223 Paint and supplies for station #2 233.85 08/23/2014  10-30-62050

Check Total: 233.85
Vendor: 0080 FRANKLIN PARK BUILDING MATERIAL Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
31495 Sand 99.00 08/23/2014  34-02-63070
31507 Cement 20575 05/23/2014  34-02-63070
51659 Concrets mix 2100 05/23/2014  34-02-63070

Check Total: 41575

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/15/2014 - 9:07 AM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 0081 FRANKLIN PARX PLUMBING CO., INC. Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
10875 9234 Chestaut main brezk 4.255.00 05/23/2014  34-01-62860
10876 9935 Herrick main break 4,140.00 05/23/2914  34-01-62860
10879 3111 Scot main break 4,605.00 05/23/2014  34-01-62860
10830 11400 Addison main break 7.932.00 05/23/2014  34-01-62860
10881 10229 Panoramie main break 4,050.00 05/23/2014  34-01.62860
10882 3530 Birch main break 5.125.00 B5/23/2014  34.01-62860
108384 3550 Birch main break 5422.00 05/23/2014  34-01-62860
10891 11305 Praviliz main break 4.280.00 05/23/2014  34-01-62860

Check Total: 39,816.00
Vendor: 3767 GLORBAL EMERGENCY PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enebled: False
AGEBB16 10 springs 137.95 05/23/2014  08-01-50030
AG38923 4 quartz light bulbs 99.67 05/23/2014  08-01-50030

Check Total: 237.62
Vendor: 5200 GRAINCER Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
5420493240 Boot scrapper 346,72 05/23/2014 105062590
9420493257 Light reter 178.65 05/23/2014  10-13-52600
2420493265 Drills/bits 3.081.61 05/23/2014  34-02-50500
420493273 Coupler £.30 05/23/2014  34-01-62070
0421564403 Stetion supplies 61.07 05/23/2014  10-30-62050

Check Total: 3.674.35
Vendor: 1355 H & H ELECTRIC COMPANY Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
22762 Traffic signal contract maintenance 1.140.00 03/23/2014  10-50-62690

Check Total: 1,140.00
Vendor: 3702 HOME DEPCT CREDIT SERVICES Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
3202930 Ceiling fan for station #2 apparatus room 530.62 052372014 10-30-62030
5563158 Vacuum cleaner for station 92,96 05/23/2014  10-30-62050

Checic Total: 63978
Vendor: 1817 HR SIMPLIFIED Cheek Sequerce: 46 ACH Enabled: False
38617 Cobra initial notices x3 April 2014 .00 0572312014 10-60-51550

Check Toral: 2.00
Vendor: 1860 IL COUNTIES RISK MANAGEMENT TRUST Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/15/2014 - 9:07 AM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Payment Date  Acct Nomber Reference
RCBOGOOD00T1099 Monthly Hability premfum June 2014 51,273.63 05/23/2014  10-32-62190
RCBO000O00T1362 Monthly workmans comp June 2014 117.213.5D 05/23/2014  10-32-62200
Check Total: 168,487.13
Vendor: 1246 ILLINI POWER FRODUCTS COMPANY Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False
SWO004136-1 VacCon Aux engine repair parts & labor 347019 05/23/2014  08-01-50035
Check Total: 3.470.1%
Vendor: 3754 Hiinots Department of Revenue Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: True
PR Batch 00082.05.2014 State Tncome Tax 7.57%.41 05/67/2014  10-00-20215 PR, Batch 00082.05,2014 State Income Tax
Check Total: 7.579.41
Vendor: 0666 INDIANA HARBOR BELT RAILROAD Check Sequence: 5¢ ACH Enzbied: False
73590 Permit to puainsain sewer at 25th Avenue, 238.00 05/2372014  34-02-63070
Melrose Park
Check Total: 238.00
Vendor: 5524 INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL LABS Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
147879 Lift station degreaser 909.41 05/23/2014  54-02-50940
Check Total: 909,41
Vendor: 0121 INTER-PACIFIC, INC. Checlt Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
20256 Tnstzll 140 network cable drops, VI, WD, 34.870.00 05/23/2014  10-02-82000
SD, Fleet & PW
Check Total: 34.870.00
Vendor; 1577 Intternal Revenue Service Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled; True
PR Batch 00082.05.2014 Federz] Income 34.239,72 05/07/2014  10-00-20200 PR Batch 00082.05.2014 Federal Income T
Tax
PR Batch 00082.05.2014 Medicare 221433 05/07/2014  10-00-20210 PR Batch (0082.05.2014 Medicare Employ
Employse Portion
PR, Batch 00082.05.2014 Medicare 221433 08/07/2014  10-00-20211 PR Batch 00082.05.2014 Medicare Emplo;
Emplover Portion
Check Totzl: 38,668.38
Vendor: 2084 J.G, UNIFORMS Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled; False
35620 Vest/cover for Witnik 840.00 0872572014 10-20-54000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/15/2014 ~ 9:07 AM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount

Payment Date  Acct Nurmber Reference

Check Total: 840.00
Vendor: 1534 JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequrence: 55 ACH Enabled: False
173823 Stome 715.15 05/23/2014  10-90-62660

Check Total: 715.15
Vendor: 1254 JSPRINTING Cheek Scquence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
L0470 Commuter parking tags, 2 sides 098,00 05/23/2014  41-01-63200

Check Total: 995.00
Vendor: 3233 JUST TIRES Check Sequence: 57 ACH Erabled: False
231226 Replace tires 178.02 05/23/2014  08-01-50020
231246 Replace tires #897 305.80 0572372014 08-01-50020
231248 Replace tires 237.90 03/23/2014  08-01-50020
231832 Replace tires and flat repair compressor #2 33235 05/23/2014  08-01-50034
231893 ‘Wheel aligriment unit #210 60.00 05/23/2014  08-01-50034

Check Total: 1.114.07
Veador: 0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 5§ ACH Enabled; False
3024 3548 Elder curb repair 3,330,00 05/23/2014  34-01-62860

Check Total: 3,330.00
Vendor: 4410 KYLE GRONERT Check Sequencs: 59 ACH Enabled; False
00802 Design services for the May Village 350.00 05/23/2014  10-01-51850

Newsletter

Check Totak 330.00
VYendor: 0937 LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LLP Check Scquence: 60 ACH Enzbled: False
5664 Payroll services March 2014 4.153.00 05/23/2014  10-60-51900

Check Total; 4.153.00
Vendor. 0088 LEE'S FOODSERVICES PARTS & REPAIR Check Sequence: 61 ACH Eunabled; False
C-041414-3757 Oven repair at station #1 41035 03/23/2014  10-30-62040

Check Total: 41035
Vendor; 4519 M & M Fatio Stone Company. Inc Check Sequence: 62 ACH Engbled: False
2014-47 Wheel stops 1,242.50 05/23/2034  10-90-62600

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/15/2014 - 9:07 AM)
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Invoice No Deseription

Amount Payment Date  Acct Norber Reference

Check Total: 1,242.50
Vendor: 4876 MESIROW INSURANCE SERVICES Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False
843739 Renewal - public officials bond - 1,641.00 05/23/2014  10-32-62190

comptroller

Check Total: 1.641.00
Vendor: 3125 Metro Mortuary Transport, Inc. Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False
A-001 Transport 1 (3017 Sarah) 315.00 05/23/2014  10-20-62170

Check Total: 313.00
Vendor: 2046 MID AMERICAN WATER, INC. Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enebled: False
101387A-1 Clamp 18200 03/23/2014  34-01-62850

Check Total: 182.00
Vendor: 2265 MIDCO, INC. Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False
Draw #19 New police station final payment 1.253.75 05/2372014  34-D1.54000

Check Total: 1,253.75
Vendor: 0277 MIDWEST CHLORINATING & TESTING Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False
5814FC 6" at Robinson & Birch 450.00 052372014  34-01-62860

Check Total: 450.00
Vendor: 2483 MOHR OIL COMPANY Check Sequence; 68 ACH Enzbled: False
174045FD Fuel 177635 05/23/2014  10-30-30200
174045GE Fuel 233522 05/23/2014  09-01-50200
1740458T Fuel 1001433 05/23/2014  10-90-50200
1740458W Fuel 1.305.31 05/23/2014  34-02-50200
174045WD Fuel 1.712.69 05/23/2014  34-01-50200

Check Totzl; 23,143.90
Vendor: 1782 MTI CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC Check Sequence: 6¢ ACH Enabled: False
14010 New police station final payout 5.975.40 05/2372014  54-01-54000

Check Total: 597540
Vendor: 4521 NICOR

Check Sequence: 70

ACH Enabled; False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/15/2014 - 9:07 AM)



Inveoice No

Deseription

Amount

Payment Date  Acct Number Refercnce

0467190000APR14 04671900001 9545 Belmont 3/26 - 967.46 05/253/2014  10-20-524350

4/28/14
1765819023APR14 1765815023 9621 Pacific 3/26 - 4/25/14 85.74 0572372014 10-13-52530
T038369581APR14 7058369581 9451 Belmont 3/26 - 4/28/14 379.86 05/23/2014  10-20-52450

Check Toral: 1434.06
Vendor: 3227 ODELSON & STERX. LTD Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False
13521 3010 N MANNHEEIM 2.103.75 05/23/2014  10-72-62557
13521-1 TAX RATE OBJECTIONS 41,25 05/2372014  10-72-62557
1352]-2 TEAMSTERS LOCAL 700 1.196.25 08/23/2014 107262557
13521-3 TAX EXEMPTION 125.75 05/23/2014  10-72-62557
13521-4 TAX RATE OBIECTICONS 123.75 05/23/2014  10-72-82557
135215 POLICE NEGOTIATIONS 202125 05/23/2014  10-20-64000
1552]-6 ORDINANCES 4.496.25 05/23/2014  10-72-62557
135217 GENERAL 1:4.437.50 08/23/2014  10-72-62557
13521-8 ZUREK V Fp 206.00 05/23/2014  10-72-62557

Check Total: 2474975
Vendor: 1832 DAVID GLSON Check Sequence; 72 ACEH Enabled: False
REIMBURSE 1 Reimbursement for Fire Department 541.67 05/23/2014  10-30-52001

Instructors Conference

Check Total; 541.67
Vendor: 2098 P & G XEENE ELECTRICAL REBUILDERS. 1 Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled; False
345617 R/R shaker motor 172.00 05/23/2014  (08-01-50090

Check Total: 172,00
Vendor: 0141 PARAMEDIC SERVICES OF ILLINCIS, INC. Cheek Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False
APRIL 2014 Ambulance billing for April 2014 840.58 03/23/2014  10-30-62140

Check Toralk 840,58
Vendor: 0142 PATTEN INDUSTRIES, INC. Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False
TMS500321840 Mechanical/technical inspection 2nd 171,75 05/23/2014  08-01-50034

repzirs

Check Total: 17175
Vendor: 3824 FAUL CONWAY SHIELDS Check Sequerce: 76 ACH Enabled: False
0345268-IN Helmet shields 52438 05/25/2014  10-30-62180

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/15/2014 - 9:07 AMD)

Page 12



Inveice No

Deseription

Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 52438
Vendor: 4443 POBLOCKI SIGN COMPANY Check Sequence; 77 ACH Enabled: False
Draw #19 New police station firial payout 3.016.00 05/23/2014  54-01-54000

Check Total: 3,036.00
Vendor: 0627 RAY O'HERRON CO.. INC. Cheek Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False
1413061-IN Uniforms for reserves 39.99 05/23/2014  10-20-60590
1421614-IN Uniforms for reserves 117.98 05/23/2014  10-20-60590
1425733-IN Uniforms for reservas 45,99 05/23/2014  10-20-60590
1426220-IN Uniforms for reserves 188.96 05/23/2014  10-20-60590

Check Total: 302.92
Vendor: 3402 RICOH PRODUCTION PRINT SOLUTIONS L Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False
5348726 Maintenance coverage for April. May, and 471.00 05/23/2014  10-02-80001

Jume 2074

Check Total: 471.00
Vendor: 2364 RICCH USA Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False
25194889 Monthly lezse - P copiers 1.531.66 05/23/2014  10-02-80001
5030487993 Black & white/color imnages 1.204.60 05/23/2034  10-02-80001

Check Total: 273626
Vendor: 1735 ROBERT MICHALOWSKL Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False
05052014 Monthly architectural services May 2014 1.417.00 08/23/2014  10-12-52925

Check Total: 1.417.00
Vendor: 2419 RUSS0O'S POWER EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: §2 ACH Enzabled: False
1953159 Rake, shovels 157.52 05/23/2014  10-90-82630
1973033 Tdler 550.00 05/23/2014  10-90-82630
1973058 Credit for return «25.00 05/23/2014  10-50-82630

Check Toral: 632,92
Vendor: 5529 SEAWAY SUPPLY Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False
98629 Jamitorial supplies 149.80 05/23/2014  10-20-32600

Check Total: 149.80

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (95/15/2014 - 9:07 AM}
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 1899 SERVICE SANITATICN, INC. Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False
129873 Replace bushings on both rear axels on 2.560.12 05/23/2014  08-01-30030

truck #475

Check Total: 2.560.12
Vendor: 0850 SHEMIN Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enakled: False
831736 Landscaping 1.018.04 03/23/2014  10-90-62600
833450 Peat moss for Commuter Lot 382.50 05/23/2014  41-01-53210

Check Total: 1,400.54
Vendor: 0721 SPEED-0-LITE PRINTING CENTER Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False
£4039 Business cards for leutenant 83.00 05/23/2014  10-30-51600

Cheek Total: 83.00
Vendor: 5301 SPRINGBROOK SOFTWARE Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled; False
924 Initial 259 services (Training, PM. BPS, 1.850,00 05/23/2014  10-02-81000

& conversion fees)
INV27303 Build permits & inspections buadle 5.000.00 05/23/2014  10-02-81000

Check Total; 6.850.00
Vender: 5433 STAFFORD'S Check Sequence: 8§ ACH Enabled: False
538927 Replacement mirror R/S unit #3878 125.00 05/23/2014  0B-01-50020
542424 Transmission unit #226 830,00 05/23/2014  08-01-50034
5356538 Fuel tank for #210 200.00 05/23/2014  08-01-50034
557310 Front seat frame & track 175.00 05/23/2014  08-01-50034

Check Total; 1.350.00
Vendor: 3795 STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPANY Check Sequence: 89 ACH Erabled: False
91967 Elgin sweeper repair parts 95787 05/23/2014  08-01-50090

Check Total: 957.87
Vendor: 0845 STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: False
S004633573.002 10920 King: Street §20.05 052372014 34-01-50940

Check Total: 820,05
Vendor: 0340 STORING RAMELLO & DURKIN Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: Falsc
62040 Legal services GARRA 175.00 05/23/2014  10-72-62557

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/15/2014 - 9:07 AM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount

Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

64215 Legal services anmual joint review board 43.75 05/23/2014  10-72-62557

mecting
64218 Legal services Estate of Theodore Prociuk 52.50 05/25/2014  10-72-62557

Check Total: 271.25
Vendor; 0183 SUBURBAN WELDING & STEEL.L.L.C. Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: False
57126 Truck #224 tailgate repair 604.56 05/23/2014  10-90-50110

Chexck Totak: 504,96
Vendor: 9444 SUN-TIMES MEDIA Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabted: False
0000241576A. Treasurers report published 652.80 05/2372014  10-01-51850

Check Total: 652.80
Vendor: 2675 SUNBELT RENTALS Check Sequence; 94 ACH Enabled: False
45404767001 Sod cutter rental 21520 05/23/2014  41-01-63210

Checl Total: 215.20
Vendor:  GI1Z TEKK INTERNATIONAL, INC. Check Sequence: 935 ACH Enabled: False
16796 5 & 4 watt VEF & UHF radios to support 308.00 05/23/2014  10-02-51200

police & fire comm

Check Total: 308.00
Vendor: 4231 TELVENT DTN Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: False
4298877 Weather sentry 924.00 05/23/2014  10-90-62600

Check Total: 924.00
Vendor: 3075 TERMINAL SUPPLY COMPANY Check Sequence: 97 ACH Enabled: False
1569200 Shop supplies/bun counectors & mini 203.20 05/23/2014  08-01-50090

fuses

Check Total: 203.20
Vendor: 1505 THE JORDAN GROUP Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: False
APRIL 2014 April public affairs, marketing, and public 3.500.00 05/23/2014  10-DI1-31885

relations consulting

Check Total; 5.500.00
Vendor: 5423 THIRD MILLENNIUM Check Sequence: 99 ACH Enabled: False
16821 Unility bill rendering April 2014 1.466.98 05/23/2014  34-01-62857

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/15/2014 - 9:07 AM)

Page 13



Invoice No

Description

Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

16866 Anrua!l maintenance fee for 2014-15 500.00 05/23/2014  10-90-62525

vehicle online payment systom
16867 Server fee for Vehicle Online System 750.00 057232014 10-90-62325

201415
16939 Utility Bill rendering May 2014 1.465.19 05/23/2014  34-01.62857

Check Total: 418217
Vendor: Q108 TIGER BUILDERS Check Sequence: 100 ACH Enzbled: False
14BP0248 REFUND Refund on building permit 148P0248 382.00 05/23/2014  10-13-71000

Check Total: 382.00
Vendor; 5342 TRI-ANGLE SCREEN PRINT Check Sequence: 101 ACH Enabled: False
129420 ‘T-shirts for Railroad Daze 1,835.00 052372014 10-61-65561

Check Total: 1.835.00
Vendor: 3357 US HEALTHWOQRKS MED GROUF OF ILLIN Check Sequence: 102 ACH Enabled; False
C014800-IL Prc cmployment and post accident April 165.00 052372014 10-52-53000

2014

Check Total: 165.00
Vendor: 3555 VCG UNIFORM Check Sequence: 103 ACH Enabled: False
10129 Uniform for fire fighter 363.50 05/23/2014  10-30-40806
10130 Uniform for fire fighter 187.85 05/23/2014  10-30-40806
10131 Unifozm for lieutenant 98.90 05/23/2014  10-30-40806
10132 Uniform for leutenant 243.90 05/2372014  10-30-40806
10287 Uniforrn for chisf 42,45 05/23/2014  10-30-40806
10326 Uniform for batallion captain 36.95 052372014  10-30-40806

Check Total: 973.35
Vendor: 5425 VERIZON WIRELESS Check Sequence: 104 ACH Engbled: False
§724229970 Menthly Verizon eell phones 2,951.82 03/23/2014  10-02-80300
9724229971 Moathly Verizon cell phones 108.03 05/23/2014  10-02-80300

Check Total: 3.059.85
Vendor: 2701 VIKING AWARDS. INC. Check Sequence: 105 ACH Enzbled: False
26938a 5" x 7" plaques student government day 221.00 05/23/2014  10-60-59900

Check Total: 221.00

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/15/2014 - 9:07 AM)
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Invoice No Deseription Amount Payment Date  Acet Number Reference
Vendor: 1379 VILLAGE AUTO BODY & TOWING Check Sequence: 108 ACH Enabled: False
39385 ‘Wash interior/exterior squads 310.00 05/25/2014  10-20-30300

Check Total: 310.00
Vendor: 2562 VILLAGE OF RIVER GROVE Check Sequence: 107 ACH Enzbled: Faise
2014-001 Heroock engineering invoices for Elm 13,481.71 05/23/2014  10-90-82782

Strest

Check Total: 13.481.71
Vendor: 1125 VILLAGE OF ROMEQVILLE Check Sequence: 108 ACH Enzbled: False
2014-102 Firefighter FAE class 435.00 05/23/2014  10-30-52001

Check Totals 435.00
Voendor: 4957 VisA Check Soquence: 109 ACH Enabled: False
6067 APRIL 2014 April Visa Bill 782.38 05/23/2014  10-20-60610

Check Total: 78238
Vendor; 1299 WS DARLEY & COMPANY Check Sequence: 110 ACH Enabled: False
17132150 Red caution tape 31.00 05/25/2014  10-30-80570
17133282 4 bateries for the survivor Hight 139.13 05/25/2014  10-30-80570

Check Total: 190.13
Vendor: Q789 WERNICK KEY & LOCK SERVICE Checke Sequence: 111 ACH Euabled: Falsc
62877 Keys/fuel station 36.40 05/23/2014 080153000

Check Total: 3640
Vendor: 3929 WEST PAYMENT CENTER Check Sequence: 112 ACH Enabled: False
§29511478 April 2014 payments 144,52 05/23/2014  10-20-60560

Check Total: 14432
Vender: 0207 ZENGER'S INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY Check Sequence: 113 ACH Enabled: False
1342664-1 Wrenches 156.87 05/23/2014  54-02-62070

Check Total: 156,87

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/15/2014 - 9:07 AM)
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Invoice No Deseription

Amonnt

Payment Date  Acct Number

Reference

Total for Check Rum:

Total of Number of Checks:

$32,071.69

|

|

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor {05/15/2014 « 9:07 AM)
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Y
Accounts Payable \/
Manual Check Proof List

User: behaplain
Printed: 05/09/2014 - 11:33AM
Invoice No Amount PaymentDate  Description Check Number Date Acct Number reference
Vendor: 0177 JLLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF NATU
308947 05/05/2014
N20140038 1,000.00 05/05/2014 Application #N20140038 continuation 34-02-63200
Total for Check 1.000.00
Total for 0177 1,000.00
Total Checks: 1,000.00

I ——

AP-Manual Check Proof List (05/09/2014 - 11:55 AM) Page 1



Accounts Payable

Manual Check Proof List
User: behaplain
Printed: 05/09/2014 ~ 10:44AM
Invoice No Amount Payment Date Description Check Number Date Acct Nomber reference
Vendor: 010% CLUB DURANGO EN CHICAGO
308946 05/06/2014
05052014 500,00 05/06/2014 Social services grant to help low-income families 10-01-51885
Total for Check 300.00
Total for 0109 500.00
‘Total Checks: 500.00

AP-Manua] Check Proof List {05/09/2014 - 10:44 AM) Page 1



Accounts Payable

Mamual Check Proof List
User: behaplain
Printed: 05/12/2014 - 9:17AM
Invoice No Amount Payment Date Description Check Number Date Acct Namber reference
Vendor: 5299 CCMSI
300047 05/05/2014
10523B464652-2 5,034.80 05/09/2014 Liability claim 105238464652 10-32-62195
Total for Check 5.034.80
Total for 5299 5.034.80
Total Checks: 5,034.80

AP-Manuz| Check Proof List (05/12/2014 - 9:17 AM) Page



Accounts Payable

Manual Check Proof List 5
User: behaplain
Printed: 05/14/2014 - 8:46AM
Invoice No Amount Payment Date Description Check Number Date Acct Number reference
Vendor: 1302 RONALD HELLER
309049 05/13/2014
05132014 1,428.00 05/13/2014 Per diem for GFOA conference 10-01-52120
Total for Check 1.428.00
Total for 1302 1.428.00
Vendor: 5258 CARMEN CUPELLO
309048 05/15/2014
05082014 437.92 05/13/2014 Mileage refmbursement Mareh & April 2014 499 miles @ 10-13-50200
$0.56/mile
Total for Check 43792
Total for 5259 437.92
Total Checks: 1,865.92

AP-Manual Cheek Proof List (05/14/2014 - $:46 AM) Page L



Accounts Payable

Manual Check Proof List
User: bekaplain
Printed: 05/15/2014 - 3:49AM

Invoice No Amount Payment Date Deseription Check Number Date Acct Number reference
Vendor: 0122 QFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER.
30%05¢ 95/14/2014
05142014 1.061.25 05/14/2014 Filing fee for TIF reports 10-0%-59000
Tetal for Check 1.061.25
Total for £122 1.061.25
Vendor: 3251 CYNTHIA PEREZ
309051 05/14/2014
05142014 1,020.00 05/14/2014 Per diem for GFOA. conference 19-01-52120
Total for Check 1,020.00
Total for 3251 1,020.00
Tatal Checks: 2.081.25

AP-Mamual Check Proof List (05/15/2014 - $:40 AM)

Page 1



THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

RESOLUTION
NUMBER 1415-R-

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN AM AUDIT
AND THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
(MUNICIPAL TAX AUDIT AGREEMENT)

BARRETT F. PEDERSEN, Village President
TOMMY THOMSON, Village Clerk

JOHN JOHNSON
CHERYL MCLEAN
RANDALL PETERSEN
WILLIAM RUHL
KAREN SPECIAL
ANDY YBARRA
Trustees

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the President and Village Clerk of the Village of Franklin Park on 05/19/14
Village of Franklin Park — 9500 Belmont Avenuc - Franklin Park, IHinois 60131




RESOLUTION NUMBER 1415-R-

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN AM AUDIT
AND THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
(MUNICIPAL TAX AUDIT AGREEMENT)

WHEREAS, the Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois (the “¥illage”) is a duly
organized and existing municipal corporation created under the provisions of the laws of the State
of Illinois and under the provisions of the Illinois Municipal Code, as from time to time
supplemented and amended; and

WHEREAS, AM Audit, Incorporated (the “Am Audit”), is a firm that is prepared to assist
the Village by undertaking an analysis of certain utility tax collection and processes and make
appropriate recommendations to the Village; and

WHEREAS, Am Audit and the Village desire to enter into an agreement pursuant to which
Am Audit will provide such services to the Village.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the President and Board of Trustees of the
Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, lllinois, as follows:

Section 1. That the above recitals are hereby incorporated herein and made a part
hereof, as if fully set forth in their entirety.

Section 2. The Municipal Tax Audit Agreement by and between Am Audit,
Incorporated and the Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois (the “4greement”), together
with Rider Number One to the Municipal Tax Audit Agreement by and between Am Audit,
Incorporated and the Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois (the “Rider”), copies of
which are attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit A, are hereby approved in

substantially the forms presented to the Village Board, with such necessary substantive changes




as may be determined and authorized by the Village President, the execution thereof to constitute
the approval by the Village of any and all changes or revisions therein contained.

Section 3. The officials, officers, and employees of the Village are hereby authorized
to take such further actions as are necessary to carry out the intent and purpose of this Resclution
and its Agreement and Rider,

Section 4. If any section, paragraph, clause or provision of this Resolution shall be held
invalid, the invalidity thereof shall not affect any other provision of this Resolution.

Section 5. All ordinances, resolutions, motions or orders in conflict with this
Resolution are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.

Section 6. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its passage, approval

and publication as provided by law.

{Intentionally Left Bank)




PASSED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Franklin Park, Cook

County, lilinois this day of May 2014, pursuant to a roll call vote, as follows:

YES

NO ABSTAIN

ABSENT

PRESENT

JOHNSON

MCCLEAN

PETERSEN

RUHL.

SPECIAL

YBARRA

PRESIDENT PEDERSEN

TOTAL

APPROVED by the President of the Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois on

this day of May 2014.

ATTEST:

BARRETT ¥, PEDERSEN
VILLAGE PRESIDENT

TOMMY THOMSON
VILLAGE CLERK




Exhibit A

Agreement and Rider




THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE

NUMBER 1415-VC- __

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1-6-7 OF CHAPTER SIX
OF TITLE ONE OF THE VILLAGE CODE OF THE VILLAGE
OF FRANKLIN PARK, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
(NON-HOME RULE SALES TAX)

BARRETT F. PEDERSEN, Village President
TOMMY THOMSON, Village Clerk

JOHN JOHNSON
CHERYL MCLEAN
RANDALL PETERSEN
WILLIAM RUHL
KAREN D. SPECIAL
ANDY YBARRA
Trustees

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the President and Village Clerl of the Village of Franklin Park on 05/19/14
Yillage of Franklin Park — 9500 Belmont Avenue - Franklin Park, Illinois 60131




ORDINANCE NUMBER 1415-VC

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1-6-7 OF CHAPTER SIX
OF TITLE ONE OF THE VILLAGE CODE OF THE VILLAGE
OF FRANKLIN PARK, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
(NON-HOME RULE SALES TAX)

WHEREAS, the Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois (the Village”) is a duly
organized and existing municipal corporation created under the provisions of the laws of the State
of Tllinois and under the provisions of the lilinois Municipal Code, as from time to time
supplemented and amended; and

WHEREAS, 65 ILCS 5/8-11-1.1 empowers non-home rule municipalities with the
authority, upon approval by referendum, to impose by ordinance the tax authorized in 65 ILCS 5/8-
11-1.3 and 65 ILCS 5/8-11-1.4, which is commonly referred to and known as a local sales tax; and
